
Springfield High School 

Athletic Department 

2022-23 Important Dates to Remember 

 

Sport Date Time & Location 

Soccer (Girls) May 25  12:30-1:30 pm 
   SHS-Practice Football Field 

Soccer (Boys) May 25  1:45 pm 
   SHS-Practice Football Field 

Golf May 25  4:00 pm (The Legacy)  
Golf-Range days @ Pebble Brook Thursdays 3.31 – 5.26     4-5:30 (Pebble Brook) 

Volleyball May 25 & 26  5-7:00 pm 
   SHS Gymnasium 

Basketball (Girls) May 26  8-10:00 am 
   SHS Gymnasium 

Basketball (Boys) May 26  1:00 pm 
   SHS Gymnasium 

Wrestle# May 26  5:00 pm 
   SHS Lecture Hall 

Cross Country May 27  9:00 am  
   Martin Luther King Jr Park 

Football* May 31  7:00 am 
   Football Fieldhouse 

Softball June 6 & 7  5-7:00 pm 
   SHS Softball Field 

Baseball June 7 & 8  12-3:00 pm 
   SHS Baseball Field 

Tennis June 9  3:30-5:30 pm 
   Garner Street Park  
# This is a meeting for all interested 

*First summer lift. All incoming freshmen must have previously attended a parent meeting 

Reminders- 

All student athletes MUST have an updated physical to participate. 

A physical dated after April 15, 2021 must be in hand at the time of tryouts 



 

 

Contacts for Springfield Athletics 

Dustin Wilson Athletic Director   dustin.wilson@rcstn.net 

AnnMarie Cobb Volleyball & Track Coach  annmarie.cobb@rcstn.net 

Curtis Holland Tennis Coach (Girls and Boys) curtis.holland@rcstn.net 

Chris Holzer  Wrestling Coach   christopher.holzer@rcstn.net 

Andrew James Golf (Girls and Boys) Coach andrew.james@rcstn.net 

Tara Koran  Girls’ Basketball Coach  tara.koran@rcstn.net 

Gary Lennon Cross Country (Girls and Boys) gary.lennon@rcstn.net 

James Martone Baseball Coach   james.martone@rcstn.net 

Daniel Owsley Softball Coach   daniel.owsley@rcstn.net 

Abney Parchman Cheer     abney.parchman@rcstn.net 

Micah  
      Rochester Boys’ Basketball Coach  micah.rochester@rcstn.net 

Stephen Tidwell Boys’ Soccer Coach  stephen.tidwell@rcstn.net 

Audrey  
    Puentes Torres Girls’ Soccer Coach   audrey.puentestorres@rcstn.net 

Dustin Wilson Football Coach   dustin.wilson@rcstn.net 
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